## 502967016 09/08/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3013615

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
ROGER L COBIANCO			09/03/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	ROGE	R L COBIANCO		
Street Address:	10381 CASPIEN ST			
City:	SPRIN	G HILL		
State/Country:	FLORI	AC		
ostal Code: 34608				
Name:	LISA M COBIANCO			
Street Address:	3119 PAYNE ST			
City:	NEW P	ORT RICHEY		
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	34655			
		Number	]	
Property Type			-	
Property Type Application Number:		29488965		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	<i>o the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 3525866628 solsen@sropatent.com LAW OFFICE OF STEVEN R. OLSEN, PO BOX 2092	nt via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	<i>o the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 3525866628 solsen@sropatent.com LAW OFFICE OF STEVEN R. OLSEN, PO BOX 2092 INVERNESS, FLORIDA 34451	nt via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is uns l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 3525866628 solsen@sropatent.com LAW OFFICE OF STEVEN R. OLSEN, PO BOX 2092 INVERNESS, FLORIDA 34451 ROCO-0003	nt via US Mail. PLLC	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is uns f; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 3525866628 solsen@sropatent.com LAW OFFICE OF STEVEN R. OLSEN, PO BOX 2092 INVERNESS, FLORIDA 34451 ROCO-0003 STEVEN R. OLSEN, REG # 4817	nt via US Mail. PLLC	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER: GNATURE:	ATA e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is uns l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 3525866628 solsen@sropatent.com LAW OFFICE OF STEVEN R. OLSEN, PO BOX 2092 INVERNESS, FLORIDA 34451 ROCO-0003 STEVEN R. OLSEN, REG # 4817 /Steven R. Olsen/	nt via US Mail. PLLC	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is uns f; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 3525866628 solsen@sropatent.com LAW OFFICE OF STEVEN R. OLSEN, PO BOX 2092 INVERNESS, FLORIDA 34451 ROCO-0003 STEVEN R. OLSEN, REG # 4817	nt via US Mail. PLLC	

## 502967016

REEL: 033693 FRAME: 0654

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION
******	Whereas, I, <u>ROGER L. COBIANCO</u> of <u>SPRING HILL, FLORIDA</u> hereafter referred to as the "assignor," have invented certain new and useful features of a <u>DOUBLE-SIDED HOOK</u> for which an application for a United States Patent <u>WAS FILED ON APRIL 24<sup>TH</sup> 2014 AND WAS ASSIGNED SERIAL NUMBER 29/488.965</u> , and
*****	Whereas, LISA M. COBIANCO, MY DAUGHTER, of <u>NEW PORT RICHEY, FLORIDA</u> , here referred to as the "assignee," is desirous of acquiring <u>A JOINT</u> right, title and interest <u>WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP</u> in the same;
	Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ONE dollar (\$ 1.00)</u> , the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee <u>A</u> <u>JOINT</u> right to the said invention in the United States <u>WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP</u> and a <u>JOINT</u> right, title and interest <u>WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP</u> in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to <u>ROGER L. COBIANCO AND LISA M. COBIANCO, JOINTLY, WITH</u> <u>RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP</u> , for <u>THEIR</u> use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of <u>THEIR</u> legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held only by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
	(Address or other description of place where this document was signed)
	State of <u>HAULA</u> County of <u>HAULA</u>
C	Before me personally appeared said <u>ROGER L. COBIANCO</u> , and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>Standard</u> day of <u>WITH ALL</u> . <u>2014</u> . Signature of Notary Signature of Notary Commission # 67 2016 Namy Public, Built of Porta Commission # 67 2017

RECORDED: 09/08/2014